Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say
you are leaning towards?

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K

Base: All respondents 1000 307 436 249 273 368 354 495 505 161 324 428
Weighted 1000 372 344 276 276 367 352 484 516 166 337 411
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 371 115 134 119 92 144 135 209 163 40 114 189
Ernie Eves

37% 31% 39% 43% 33% 39% 38% 43% 32% 24% 34% 46%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 386 151 138 95 106 143 135 170 217 69 131 155

39% 41% 40% 34% 38% 39% 38% 35% 42% 41% 39% 38%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 119 55 33 30 37 38 42 52 67 28 51 32
Howard Hampton

12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 17% 15% 8%
Or some other party 11 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 3 5

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Would not vote 10 3 7 1 3 4 3 8 3 2 3 5

1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 18 6 6 6 3 7 8 8 10 3 4 7

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't Know 83 38 24 20 33 26 24 33 50 21 31 18

8% 10% 7% 7% 12% 7% 7% 7% 10% 13% 9% 4%
Base: Decided voters 889 270 389 224 237 328 320 449 440 134 292 396
Weighted 888 326 307 249 237 329 317 435 454 140 300 381
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 371 115 134 119 92 144 135 209 163 40 114 189
Ernie Eves

42% 35% 44% 48% 39% 44% 42% 48% 36% 28% 38% 50%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 386 151 138 95 106 143 135 170 217 69 131 155

44% 46% 45% 38% 45% 43% 43% 39% 48% 49% 44% 41%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 119 55 33 30 37 38 42 52 67 28 51 32
Howard Hampton

13% 17% 11% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 20% 17% 8%
Or some other party 11 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 3 5

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Detailed Tables

Tinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say
you are leaning towards?

REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 871 129 245 154
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 858 142 235 144
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 371 31 90 68 24 213 158 318 53 81 78
Ernie Eves
37% 35% 36% 34% 30% 34% 42% 37% 37% 34% 54%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 386 35 95 87 32 249 138 330 56 95 42
39% 40% 38% 44% 39% 40% 36% 39% 39% 40% 29%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 119 10 27 21 16 75 45 107 12 36 9
Howard Hampton
12% 12% 11% 11% 19% 12% 12% 12% 8% 15% 6%
Or some other party 11 1 3 3 0 7 5 11 0 4 1
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1%
Would not vote 10 2 2 2 1 7 4 9 2 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2%
Refused 18 3 2 5 0 11 7 17 0 2 5
2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 3%
Don't Know 83 6 32 13 8 59 24 64 19 17 7
8% 7% 13% 6% 10% 10% 6% 8% 13% 7% 5%
Base: Decided voters 889 154 151 134 87 526 363 778 111 224 138
Weighted 888 76 215 179 72 543 345 767 121 215 129
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) lead by 371 31 90 68 24 213 158 318 53 81 78
Ernie Eves
42% 40% 42% 38% 34% 39% 46% 41% 44% 38% 60%
The Liberals lead by Dalton McGuinty 386 35 95 87 32 249 138 330 56 95 42
44% 46% 44% 48% 45% 46% 40% 43% 46% 44% 32%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) lead by 119 10 27 21 16 75 45 107 12 36 9
Howard Hampton
13% 13% 13% 12% 22% 14% 13% 14% 10% 17% 7%
Or some other party 11 1 3 3 0 7 5 11 0 4 1
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1%
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Overall, would you say that the provincial government of Ernie Eves and the Progressive Conservatives has Ontario on the right or wrong track? Is that strongly or somewhat right/wrong track?

Detailed Tables

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 307 436 249 273 368 354 495 505 161 324 428
Weighted 1000 372 344 276 276 367 352 484 516 166 337 411
Strongly right track 105 32 33 40 19 38 48 73 32 11 34 53
11% 9% 10% 15% 7% 10% 14% 15% 6% 7% 10% 13%
Somewhat right track 483 195 162 122 130 189 161 240 243 78 169 202
48% 53% 47% 44% 47% 52% 46% 50% 47% 47% 50% 49%
Somewhat wrong track 163 67 55 41 45 59 60 74 89 23 57 70
16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17%
Strongly wrong track 139 34 64 38 33 50 54 62 77 27 34 62
14% 9% 19% 14% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17% 10% 15%
(DKINS) 109 44 30 34 49 30 29 35 74 28 44 24
11% 12% 9% 12% 18% 8% 8% 7% 14% 17% 13% 6%
Summary
Top2Box [Right track] 589 227 195 163 150 228 209 313 275 89 203 254
59% 61% 57% 59% 54% 62% 59% 65% 53% 53% 60% 62%
Low2Box [Wrong track] 302 101 119 79 78 109 114 136 167 50 90 132
30% 27% 35% 29% 28% 30% 32% 28% 32% 30% 27% 32%
Overall, would you say that the provincial government of Ernie Eves and the Progressive Conservatives has Ontario on the right or wrong track? Is that strongly or somewhat right/wrong track?
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 871 129 245 154
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 858 142 235 144
Strongly right track 105 10 24 25 7 67 39 92 14 21 18
11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat right track 483 41 115 89 42 286 197 418 65 107 89
48% 47% 46% 44% 51% 46% 52% 49% 46% 46% 62%
Somewhat wrong track 163 14 35 32 16 97 66 140 23 46 20
16% 16% 14% 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 16% 20% 14%
Strongly wrong track 139 14 34 27 11 86 53 114 25 41 12
14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 8%
(DKINS) 109 8 45 27 5 84 25 94 15 19 6
11% 9% 18% 13% 6% 14% 7% 11% 1% 8% 4%
Summary
Top2Box [Right track] 589 51 138 114 50 353 236 510 79 128 107
59% 59% 55% 57% 61% 57% 62% 59% 55% 54% 74%
Low2Box [Wrong track] 302 28 69 59 27 183 119 254 48 87 31
30% 33% 27% 30% 33% 30% 31% 30% 34% 37% 22%
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Detailed Tables

Overall, would you say that the provincial government of Ernie Eves and the Progressive Conservatives has Ontario on the right or wrong track? Is that strongly or somewhat right/wrong track?

PROVINCIAL VOTE INTENTION
PC Lib NDP Other
Base: All respondents 376 385 118 10
Weighted 371 386 119 11
Strongly right track 90 10 4 0
24% 3% 3% -
Somewhat right track 228 157 46 5
62% 41% 39% 44%
Somewhat wrong track 24 102 22 2
6% 27% 18% 15%
Strongly wrong track 6 80 33 3
2% 21% 28% 28%
(DK/NS) 23 38 14 1
6% 10% 12% 13%
Summary
Top2Box [Right track] 319 166 50 5
86% 43% 42% 44%
Low2Box [Wrong track] 30 182 55 5
8% 47% 46% 43%
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For each of the following provincial leaders, could you please tell me whether you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed his position. - TOP2BOX SUMMARY [APPROVE]
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AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All respondents 1000 307 436 249 273 368 354 495 505 161 324 428
Weighted 1000 372 344 276 276 367 352 484 516 166 337 411
Ernie Eves / Premier of Ontario and Leader 613 229 213 168 154 230 227 319 294 89 216 270
of the Progressive Conservative Party
61% 62% 62% 61% 56% 63% 65% 66% 57% 53% 64% 66%
Dalton McGuinty / Leader of the Ontario 544 210 195 136 139 211 190 253 291 83 188 241
Liberal Party
54% 57% 57% 49% 50% 57% 54% 52% 56% 50% 56% 59%
Howard Hampton / Leader of the Ontario 378 147 137 90 108 145 123 177 201 66 139 152
New Democratic Party
38% 40% 40% 33% 39% 40% 35% 37% 39% 40% 41% 37%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All respondents 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 871 129 245 154
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 858 142 235 144
Ernie Eves / Premier of Ontario and Leader 613 47 137 138 48 371 243 532 82 136 106
of the Progressive Conservative Party
61% 54% 55% 69% 58% 60% 64% 62% 58% 58% 74%
Dalton McGuinty / Leader of the Ontario 544 48 136 111 45 340 203 467 76 129 74
Liberal Party
54% 55% 54% 56% 55% 55% 54% 54% 54% 55% 52%
Howard Hampton / Leader of the Ontario 378 39 75 72 46 231 147 328 50 95 52
New Democratic Party
38% 45% 30% 36% 56% 37% 39% 38% 35% 41% 36%
PROVINCIAL VOTE INTENTION
Total Decided PC Lib NDP Other
Voters
Base: All respondents 376 385 118 10
Weighted 371 386 119 11
Ernie Eves / Premier of Ontario and Leader 334 198 43 2
of the Progressive Conservative Party
90% 51% 36% 21%
Dalton McGuinty / Leader of the Ontario 144 323 49 1
Liberal Party
39% 84% 41% 10%
Howard Hampton / Leader of the Ontario 97 174 86 3
New Democratic Party
26% 45% 72% 22%
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